In order for a substantive proposal to be reviewed and considered for approval, the writer or the writer’s designee must be
present at the meeting at which their course or program is presented or the proposal will be tabled. Attendance is not required for

consent agenda proposals.

The day before the meeting, faculty submitters should check in CurricUNET for possible last minute comments from the full committee
review. Comments are visible under My Proposals -- CHECK STATUS

Revised 11-17-20

Colle&e o San Mateo

Curriculum Committee

November 19, 2020 (2:15 p.m.)

Zoom Meeting: https://smccd.zoom.us/j/89889310908?pwd=a2E0QUROc3dDbUw4ZHAYRjhILzZBwQT09 09

AGENDA

(N Call to Order (a quorum is six voting members)

1. Approval of Agenda

Action Items

1. Substantive Agenda
Courses listed on the substantive agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses
on the substantive agenda may have changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation,
the full committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements
for all proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

e Course Modifications

CIS 111
CIS 502
CRER 155
DENT 722
ENGL 850
FITN 220
FITN 226
KINE 106
KINE 190

Introduction to Web Programming (3)

(DE update; 2-year update; changes in description, evaluation, and texts)
Applied Python Programming (4)

(DE update; changes in title, prerequisite; removal of CSM Competency
Requirement for C1)

Leadership Study (2)

(New DE supplement)

Dental Materials Il (2)

(New DE supplement; 2-year update)

Individual Writing Instruction (.5-3)

(New DE supplement)

Weight Conditioning for Varsity Football (.5-2)

(New DE supplement)

Plyometric Conditioning (.5-1)

(New DE supplement)

Introduction to Sports Management (3)

(New DE supplement)

Baseball Theory: Defense (2-3)

(New DE supplement; 6-year update)
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KINE

P.E.

TEAM

VARS

VARS

191

101

105

100

105

Baseball Theory: Offense (2-3)

(New DE supplement; 6-year update)
Theory of Baseball (3)

(New DE supplement)

Advanced Baseball (.5-4)

(New DE supplement)

Varsity Baseball (3)

(New DE supplement)

Varsity Baseball Conditioning (.5-1)
(New DE Supplement)

e Course Reactivation

ENGR

Consent Agenda

240

Engineering Dynamics (3)

(New DE supplement; changes in SLOs, assignments, and texts)

Courses listed on the consent agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses on
the consent agenda have had no changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation, the
full committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements for
all proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

e Approval of minutes from the meetings on September 24, 2020; October 1, 2020; October 8,
2020 - postponed to December 2020 meeting

e Course Modifications

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

CIS

113

114

117

121

127

135

137

145

262

279

Ruby Programming (4)

(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
JavaScript/Ajax Programming (4)

(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
Python Programming (4)

(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
UNIX/Linux (3)

(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
HTML5 and CSS (4)

(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
Android Programming (4)

(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
i0S/Swift Programming (4)

(DE update; changes in description, SLOs, objectives, content, and texts)

Introduction to DevOps (3)
(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)

Discrete Mathematics for Computer Science (3)

(DE update; change in method of grading)
(CS2) Data Structure: C++ (4)

(DE update; 2-year update; changes in content and texts)
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V.

CIS

DENT

DENT

DENT

DENT

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

FIRE

LIBR

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

VARS

VARS

380

702

742

753

770

787

797

810

811

812

100

1111

111.2

111.3

111.4

110

300

PHP Programming (3)

(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
Dental Science Il (3)

(New DE supplement)

Chairside Assisting Il (3)

(New DE supplement)

Dental Assisting Clinical Practice (5)

(New DE supplement)

Dental Office Procedures (2.5)

(New DE supplement)

Emergency Medical Technician: Basic — Refresher (2)
(2-year update)

Emergency Medical Technician: Basic (11)
(2-year update)

Firefighter Cadet | (3)

(2-year update)

Firefighter Cadet Il (3)

(2-year update)

Firefighter Cadet Ill (3)

(2-year update)

Introduction to Library Research (1)

(DE update; changes in description, SLOs, objectives, content, methods of

instruction, assignments, evaluation, and texts)
Basketball I (.5-1)

(New DE supplement)
Basketball Il (.5-1)

(New DE supplement)
Basketball Ill (.5-1)

(New DE supplement)
Basketball IV (.5-1)

(New DE supplement)

Varsity Men’s Basketball (1.5)
(New DE supplement)

Varsity Basketball: Women (1.5)
(New DE supplement)

Course Deactivations

CHIN
CHIN

140
221

Open Agenda
Discussion on CSU GE Area F: Ethnic Studies
Consideration for Local GE: Ethnic Studies

Advanced Intermediate Chinese
Colloquial Chinese I, Advanced Elementary
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