In order for a substantive proposal to be reviewed and considered for approval, the writer or the writer's designee must be present at the meeting at which their course or program is presented or the proposal will be tabled. Attendance is not required for consent agenda proposals.

The day before the meeting, faculty submitters should check in CurricUNET for possible last minute comments from the full committee review. Comments are visible under My Proposals -- CHECK STATUS

Revised 11-17-20



November 19, 2020 (2:15 p.m.)

Zoom Meeting: https://smccd.zoom.us/j/89889310908?pwd=a2E0QUR0c3dDbUw4ZHAyRjhILzBwQT09 09

#### **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order (a quorum is six voting members)
- II. Approval of Agenda

#### **Action Items**

## III. Substantive Agenda

Courses listed on the substantive agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses on the substantive agenda may have changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation, the full committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements for all proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

#### Course Modifications

CIS	111	Introduction to Web Programming (3)
		(DE update; 2-year update; changes in description, evaluation, and texts)
CIS	502	Applied Python Programming (4)
		(DE update; changes in title, prerequisite; removal of CSM Competency
		Requirement for C1)
CRER	155	Leadership Study (2)
		(New DE supplement)
DENT	722	Dental Materials II (2)
		(New DE supplement; 2-year update)
ENGL	850	Individual Writing Instruction (.5-3)
		(New DE supplement)
FITN	220	Weight Conditioning for Varsity Football (.5-2)
		(New DE supplement)
FITN	226	Plyometric Conditioning (.5-1)
		(New DE supplement)
KINE	106	Introduction to Sports Management (3)
		(New DE supplement)
KINE	190	Baseball Theory: Defense (2-3)
		(New DE supplement; 6-year update)

KINE	191	Baseball Theory: Offense (2-3)
		(New DE supplement; 6-year update)
P.E.	101	Theory of Baseball (3)
		(New DE supplement)
TEAM	105	Advanced Baseball (.5-4)
		(New DE supplement)
VARS	100	Varsity Baseball (3)
		(New DE supplement)
VARS	105	Varsity Baseball Conditioning (.5-1)
		(New DE Supplement)

#### • Course Reactivation

ENGR 240 Engineering Dynamics (3)
(New DE supplement; changes in SLOs, assignments, and texts)

## IV. Consent Agenda

Courses listed on the consent agenda have been reviewed for listed changes. Though courses on the consent agenda have had no changes in prerequisites and/or recommended preparation, the full committee is expected to review prerequisites and recommended preparations statements for all proposals to ensure compliance with Title V regulations.

Approval of minutes from the meetings on September 24, 2020; October 1, 2020; October 8, 2020 – postponed to December 2020 meeting

### • Course Modifications

CIS	113	Ruby Programming (4)
		(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
CIS	114	JavaScript/Ajax Programming (4)
		(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
CIS	117	Python Programming (4)
		(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
CIS	121	UNIX/Linux (3)
		(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
CIS	127	HTML5 and CSS (4)
		(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
CIS	135	Android Programming (4)
		(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
CIS	137	iOS/Swift Programming (4)
		(DE update; changes in description, SLOs, objectives, content, and texts)
CIS	145	Introduction to DevOps (3)
		(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
CIS	262	Discrete Mathematics for Computer Science (3)
		(DE update; change in method of grading)
CIS	279	(CS2) Data Structure: C++ (4)
		(DE update; 2-year update; changes in content and texts)

CIS	380	PHP Programming (3)
		(DE update; 2-year update; change in texts)
DENT	702	Dental Science II (3)
		(New DE supplement)
DENT	742	Chairside Assisting II (3)
		(New DE supplement)
DENT	753	Dental Assisting Clinical Practice (5)
		(New DE supplement)
DENT	770	Dental Office Procedures (2.5)
		(New DE supplement)
FIRE	787	Emergency Medical Technician: Basic – Refresher (2)
		(2-year update)
FIRE	797	Emergency Medical Technician: Basic (11)
		(2-year update)
FIRE	810	Firefighter Cadet I (3)
		(2-year update)
FIRE	811	Firefighter Cadet II (3)
		(2-year update)
FIRE	812	Firefighter Cadet III (3)
		(2-year update)
LIBR	100	Introduction to Library Research (1)
		(DE update; changes in description, SLOs, objectives, content, methods of
		instruction, assignments, evaluation, and texts)
TEAM	111.1	Basketball I (.5-1)
		(New DE supplement)
TEAM	111.2	Basketball II (.5-1)
		(New DE supplement)
TEAM	111.3	Basketball III (.5-1)
		(New DE supplement)
TEAM	111.4	Basketball IV (.5-1)
		(New DE supplement)
VARS	110	Varsity Men's Basketball (1.5)
		(New DE supplement)
VARS	300	Varsity Basketball: Women (1.5)
		(New DE supplement)

## • Course Deactivations

CHIN 140 Advanced Intermediate Chinese
CHIN 221 Colloquial Chinese I, Advanced Elementary

# V. Open Agenda

- Discussion on CSU GE Area F: Ethnic Studies
- Consideration for Local GE: Ethnic Studies